Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

N.M. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 811 S. FIRST STREET

ARTESIA 5NM 882 50 rial No. NMNM36648

OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPO Do not use this form for proposals to abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (A)	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE – Other	instructions on page 2.	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
Type of Well Oil Well		8. Well Name and No. China Federal #2			
2. Name of Operator LRE Operating, LLC		9. API Well No. 30-005-61085			
3a. Address 1111 Bagby Street, Suite 4600	3b. Phone No. <i>(include area code)</i> 575-623-8424	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Pecos Slope; ABO West (Gas)			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description) 1800' FNL 660' FWL Unit 2 Sec 18 T07S R23E		11. Country or Parish, State Chaves County, New Mexico			
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTIC	É; REPORT OR OTHER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACT	ION			
Notice of Intent Acidize Alter Casing	Fracture Treat Recla	uction (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off well Integrity			
Subsequent Report Casing Repair Change Plans Final Abandonment Notice Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Tem	porarily Abandon ar Disposal			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pert the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontall Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or profollowing completion of the involved operations. If the operation testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) All wells on the lease referenced in the attached written order at They are shut in due to Agave's. (Gas Purchaser) inability to sa Agave is in the process of installing a nitrogen rejection unit will wells to production. The estimated time for the plant to be in operation is in the late.	y, give subsurface locations and measured arvide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. From results in a multiple completion or recompose filed only after all requirements, including are capable of producing in paying quantale the gas due to high nitrogen content. high will enable Lime Rock Resources/LF	nd true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days eletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once reclamation, have been completed and the operator has titles.			
Please see attached letter from Agave Energy. NM OIL CONSERVATION	government of the second	manufacture and the second			
Accepted for regular RECEIVED	APPROVED F	OR 6 MONTH PERIOD FEB 01 2015			
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed) Michael Barrett	Title Production Supervi	SOF .			

Roswell Field Office entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

IS/ Angel Mayes

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would

Date 07/21/2014

Office

Assistant Field Manager, ିଅନds And Minerals

Signature

Approved by

Form 3160-18 (October, 1999)



Number	140T40W0				
Duan	1	2			

\boxtimes	Certified Mail - Return
لاعا	Receipt Requested
	701030900000044926250

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	IDENTIFICATION
110	
Lease	NMNM36648
C'Ar	,
Unit	
D.1	

			NO	TICE O	F WI			DER		CA: Unit PA		
Bureau of Land Miniagement O				***************************************		Operato	r					
ROSWELL FIELD OFFICE				Address			PERATIN		····			
Address 2909 W. SECOND ST. ROSWELL NM 88201			Addics		1111 BAC HOUS	TON TX	77002					
Telephone	575.62	27.0272			,	Attentic	n					
Inspector				······································		Atin Ad	dr	,				
0'- N		RRES	(T) 4D	1	1- 1	ļ	<u> </u>	Meridian	County		·	State
Site Nume		Vell/Facility		1/4 1/4 Section NWNE 18	Townsh 7	•	Range 23E	NMP	County	CHAVES	3	NM
Site Name		Vell/Facility		1/4 1/4 Section			Range	Meridian	County			State
CHINA FEDERA	\L	1.	1	NWNE 20	. 7	S	23E	NMP		CHAVES	3	NM
Site Name (SEE ATTACHE		Vell/Fueility	/FMP	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County			State
		g condition	(s) were for	nd by Bureau of	Land Ma	nngernen	t Inspectors on	the date and at the	site(s) listee	l above.		
Date	Time (24-hour c			ve Action to be impleted by	(ute rected	A		uthority Reference		
06/30/2014	13:3		່ກ່ອ	08/2014					43	CFR 3162 1(a) '	
THE ABOVE REFEREI (Remarks continued on When the Written Order is or Company Representative Tit Company Comments 4 2	following	page(s)	.)		e addre	ss.	m	y i	B	Date	<u> 7-</u>	16-14
7.3	160-7		S 77 6	oned !	4 67.	A , (1	1 100	<i> </i>		N	1	<u>~ 3 /-</u>
tvoa	venon	P	2 n (Ser 110	777		1 /03	cues .	NZ	MED	<i></i>	
The Authorized Officer has a this Notice or 7 business day reported to the Bureau of Las shall be issued an facillent of 3163.1 and may also incur ciframe for correction.	s after the da ad Managema Noncomplia	te it is ma ent Office mee (INC	iled, which nt the add I in necord	iever is earlier. ress shown abo ance with 43 C	Each s we If y FR 116.	CER 3 tipulation do a on do a 3.1(a)	mmust be con of comply as : Failure to con	rected within the noted above und uply with the IN	ie prescrib Jer "Correc IC mny res	ed time from tive Action t ult in assessin	receipt of to be Corr nents as o	f this Notice an pleted By", you utlined in 43 C
Section 109(d)(1) of the Fede 3163.2(f)(1), provides that are or other written information of maximum of 20 days.	ry person wh	o "knowir	igly or wil	lfully " prepare	s, maint	ains, or	submits false	, imagenrale, or	nusicadiili	reports, not	ces, aind	avils, records, o
Section 109(d)(1) of the Fede 3163.2(f)(1), provides that an or other written information (ny person whe required by the on shall reque the 43 CFR 31	o "knowir his part sh est a State 165,3). Th	ngly or wil all be liabl Director re te Stâte Di	Ifully " prepare e for a civil pe Review eview of the W rector review d	s, maint naity of and A ritten Official	ains, or up to S: ppeal rder. Ti may be	submits false 25,000 per vio Rights his request mu appealed to the	, inaccurate, or station for each ist be filed with the Interior Board	nusleading day such v in 20 work d of Land A	reports, not inlation conti ing days of n Appeals, 801	eces, affections, not	avils, records, on the exceed a
Section 109(d)(1) of the Fede 3163.2(f)(1), provides that are or other written information of naximum of 20 days. A person contesting a decision ppropriate State Director (see	ny person wherequired by the shall request to the shall reque to 43 CFR 31 103 (see 43 C	o "knowir his part sh est a State 165,3). Th	ngly or will all be liable Director of the State Director of the State Director of the State Director of the State Director of the	Ifully " prepare e for a civil pe Review eview of the W rector review d	s, maint naity of and A ritten Official	ppeal rder. The	submits false 25,000 per vio Rights his request mu appealed to the	, inaccurate, or station for each ist be filed with the Interior Board	nusleading day such v in 20 work d of Land A	reports, not inlation conti ing days of n Appeals, 801	eces, affections, not	avils, records, on the exceed a
Section 109(d)(1) of the Fede 3163.2(f)(1), provides that are or other written information of naximum of 20 days. A person contesting a decision appropriate State Director (se suite 300, Arlington; VA 222	ny person wherequired by the shall request 43 CFR 31 103 (see 43 C	o "knowir his part sh est a State 165,3). Th	ngly or will all be liable Director of the State Director of the State Director of the State Director of the State Director of the	Ifully " prepare e for a civil pe Review eview of the W rector review d	is, maint naity of and A ritten Or eccision and Bure	ppeal rder. Ti may be au of L	Submits false 25,000 per vio Rights his request mu appealed to the and Managem ate Ob 30	, inaccurate, or station for each ist be filed with the Interior Board	nusicating day such v in 20 work d of Land v erther infor	reports, not inlation conti ing days of n Appeals, 801	eces, affections, not	avils, records, on the exceed a

Additional information for Written Order Number 14OT40WO

Wells and/or Facilities and/or FMPs, continued

Site Name	Well/Facility/FMF	7 1/4 1/4 Sec	Township	Range	Meridian	County	State
CHINA FEDERAL (FACILITY)	Well/Facility/FMF 12 13 14 15 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 A B C D E F G H I J K	NWW 19 NWSW 20 NESE 19 NESW 19 NESW 19 SWNW 17 NESW 17 NWSE 18 NESW 18 NESW 18 NESW 17 SWNW 20 NESW 17 SWNW 17 NWSE 18 SWNW 18 NWSE 18 SWNW 18 NWSE 18 SWNW 19 NWSE 19 NESW 19 NESW 19 NESW 19 NESW 19 NESW 19 SWNW 20	78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 7	23E 23E 23E 23E 23E 23E 23E 23E 23E 23E	NMP NMP NMP NMP NMP NMP NMP NMP NMP NMP	CHAVES	NM N
(FACILITY) (FACILITY)	M	NWSW 20 NWNE 20	7S 7S	23E 23E	NMP NMP	CHAVES CHAVES	NM NM

BLM Remarks, continued

43 CFR 3162.3-4 (c) REQUIRES THAT WELL(S) INCAPABLE OF PRODUCTION IN PAYING QUANTITIES BE PROMPTLY PLUGGED AND ABANDONED AND REQUIRES APPROVAL FOR ANY WELL TEMPORARILY ABANDONED FOR MORE THAN 30 DAYS. THEREFORE YOU ARE ORDERED TO DO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. IF YOU DECIDE TO RETURN THE WELL TO PRODUCTION, SUBMIT A SUNDRY NOTICE (FORM 3160-5, ORIGINAL AND 3 COPIES) OF INTENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER INCLUDE THE DATE YOU ANTICIPATE THE WELL BEING PLACED BACK IN SERVICE. 43 CFR 3162.4-1(c) ALSO REQUIRES YOU TO NOTIFY THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER, NOT LATER THAN THE FIFTH BUSINESS DAY AFTER PRODUCTION IS RESUMED FOR ANY WELL WHICH HAS BEEN OFF PRODUCTION FOR MORE THAN 90 DAYS, THE DATE ON WHICH SUCH PRODUCTION WAS RESUMED. NOTIFICATION MAY BE BY LETTER OR SUNDRY NOTICE.
- 2. IF THE WELL IS TO BE USED FOR BENEFICIAL PURPOSES, SUBMIT A SUNDRY NOTICE (FORM 3160-5, ORIGINAL AND 3 COPIES) WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER AND INCLUDE INFORMATION CONCERNING FUTURE USE. A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF YOUR PROPOSED PLANS AND ECONOMIC FEASIBILITY AND AN ANTICIPATED DATE FOR PLACING THE WELL IN BENEFICIAL USE WILL SUFFICE.
- 3. IF YOU DECIDE TO PLUG AND ABANDON THE WELL, SUBMIT A SUNDRY NOTICE FORM 3160-5, ORIGINAL AND 3 COPIES) WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS LETTER AND DESCRIBE THE PROPOSED PLUGGING PROGRAM.

FOR MONITORING AND TRACKING PURPOSES; SUBMIT APPROPRIATE PAPERWORK TO THIS OFFICE ATTENTION: ROBERT E. HOSKINSON Sr. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, CONTACT:

Oscar Torres Petroleum Engineering Technician 2909 West Second Street Roswell, NM 88201 Office: (575) 627-0249 Cell: (575) 208-8701 105 South Fourth Street

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

(575) 748-4555

Fax (575) 748-4275

July 22, 2014

VIA EMAIL: Mbarrett@limerockresources.com

Mr. Mike Barrett

Lime Rock Resources

RE: Transwestern Pipeline Gas Quality Issue Posting

Dear Mr. Barrett,

As per your request, please find attached the Gas Quality Issue Posting dated April 21, 2011 by Transwestern Pipeline. This notice effectively forced Agave to curtail gas receipts on our gathering systems in the Bitter/Lakes and Red Bluff areas in Chaves County, New Mexico.

Agave has executed/a new Gas Purchase agreement with Lime Rock Resources dated January 1 2013. The new Nitrogen treating/blending facility has an expected operational date of November 1st 2014. The major delay in the start-up of this facility is due to BLM rights of way re-routes associated with the electrical service provider Central Valley Electric.

Best Regards,

/J.B. Smith

President-

Agave Energy Company

CC: Tim Miller – Lime Rock Resources

Melanie Brantley-Agaye Energy Company

From: Hearn, Steven < Steven Hearn@energytransfer.com>

To: J.B. Smith

Sent: Fri Sep 14 12:35:25 2012 Subject: TW Gas Quality Posting

JB;

See Below. This was the posting for the Gas Quality issue.

Notice Text: April 21, 2011

To: All Transwestern Pipeline Customers

Reason: Panhandle Lateral Receipt Locations Gas Quality

Sections 2.1 and 2.3 of the General Terms and Conditions of the tariff set forth the gas quality standards and provide that Transwestern can accept gas that deviates from the specifications to the extent that the gas can be blended and does not prevent delivery to downstream locations.

Based on current gas flows and gas quality readings, Transwestern is taking the following additional steps to maintain a blended gas stream on the Panhandle Lateral in line with the tariff standards.

Effective as soon as possible, but not later than Tuesday April 26, 2011, operators should limit Nitrogen content to no greater than 5.0% at any individual receipt point into the Panhandle lateral. Transwestern believes that, given current conditions, this action will result in a blended gas stream in line with tariff standards.

If Transwestern determines that the circumstances or operational conditions have changed or are not being met, then Transwestern may take such action as it deems appropriate, in its sole discretion, to remedy the situation. This may include acting without further notice to shut-in the relevant receipt point(s).